Amortization and write-down of goodwill and other intangible assets   25,743   67,471   335,505   4,894,714
Gain on sale of business   (2,862)   —   (2,862)   —

Total costs and expenses   261,859   313,560   1,272,999   6,023,301

Operating loss   (10,259)   (38,558)   (218,219)   (4,801,633)

Other income (expense), net   2,741   5,152   (7,802)   (148,873)
Minority interest in net (income) loss of subsidiary   (507)   159   (474)   (416)

Loss before income taxes   (8,025)   (33,247)   (226,495)   (4,950,922)
Income tax expense   (14,232)   (6,133)   (23,351)   (10,375)

Net loss   $ (22,257)  $ (39,380)  $ (249,846)  $ (4,961,297)

Net loss per share:

Basic and diluted   $ (0.09)  $ (0.17)  $ (1.04)  $ (20.97)

Shares used in per share computation:

Basic and diluted   241,602   237,351   239,780   236,552

VERISIGN INC, AND SUBSIDIARIES
 PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(In thousands, except per share data)
(unaudited)

Three Months Ended
December 31, 2003

Three Months Ended
December 31, 2002

Reported

Proforma
Entries

Proforma

Reported

Proforma
Entries

Proforma

Revenues   $ 251,600  $ —   $ 251,600  $ 275,002  $ —   $ 275,002

Costs and expenses:
Cost of revenues   100,376   (32)(a)   100,344   116,594   (47)(a)   116,547
Sales and Marketing   42,205   (18)(a)   42,187   50,778   (2,339)(a)   48,439
Research and development   14,956   (330)(a)   14,626   10,948   (330)(a)   10,618
General and administrative   38,224   (5)(a)   38,219   52,534   (7)(a)   52,527
Restructuring and other charges   43,217   (43,217)(b)  —   15,235   (15,235)(b)  —
Amortization and write-down of goodwill and

other intangible assets   25,743   (25,743)(c)   —   67,471   (67,471)(c)   —
Gain on sale of business   (2,862)   2,862(d)   —   —   —   —

Total costs and expenses   261,859   (66,483)   195,376   313,560   (85,429)   228,131

Operating income (loss)   (10,259)   66,483   56,224   (38,558)   85,429   46,871

Other income (expense), net   2,741   —   2,741   5,152   (3,804)(f)   1,348
Minority interest in net (income) loss of

subsidiary   (507)   —   (507)   159   —   159

Income (loss) before income taxes   (8,025)   66,483   58,458   (33,247)   81,625   48,378
Income tax expense   (14,232)   —   (14,232)   (6,133)   —   (6,133)

Net income (loss)   $ (22,257)  $ 66,483  $ 44,226  $ (39,380)  $ 81,625  $ 42,245

Net income (loss) per share:

Basic   $ (0.09)   $ 0.18  $ (0.17)   $ 0.18

Diluted   $ (0.09)   $ 0.18  $ (0.17)   $ 0.18

Shares used in per share computation:

Basic   241,602   241,602   237,351   237,351

Diluted   241,602   4,830(e)   246,432   237,351   1,207(e)   238,558

Notes:
(a) Non-cash based compensation expense resulting from acquisitions
(b) Restructuring and other charges
(c) Amortization and write-down of acquired goodwill and intangible assets
(d) Gain on sale of business
(e) Dilutive stock options
(f) Net write-down of investments

Management believes that this pro forma financial data supplements our GAAP financial statements by providing investors with additional information which
allows them to have a more clear picture of the company’s core recurring operations. The presentation of this additional information is not meant to be considered
in isolation or as a substitute for results prepared in accordance with GAAP. We believe that the pro forma information enhances the investors’ overall
understanding of our financial performance and the comparability of the company’s operating results from period to period.

VERISIGN INC, AND SUBSIDIARIES
 PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(In thousands, except per share data)
(unaudited)

Year Ended
December 31, 2003

Year Ended
December 31, 2002

Reported

Proforma
Entries

Proforma

Reported

Proforma
Entries

Proforma

Revenues   $1,054,780  $ —   $1,054,780  $ 1,221,668  $ —   $1,221,668

Costs and expenses:
Cost of revenues   446,207   (173)(a)   446,034   571,367   (4,215)(a)   567,152
Sales and Marketing   195,330   (5,498)(a)   189,832   248,170   (11,778)(a)   236,392
Research and development   55,806   (1,320)(a)   54,486   48,353   (1,320)(a)   47,033
General and administrative   168,380   (26)(a)   168,354   172,123   (1,640)(a)   170,483
Restructuring and other charges   74,633   (74,633)(b)  —   88,574   (88,574)(b)  —
Amortization and write-down of

goodwill and other intangible
assets   335,505   (335,505)(c)   —   4,894,714   (4,894,714)(c)   —

Gain on sale of business   (2,862)   2,862(d)   —   —   —   —

Total costs and expenses   1,272,999   (414,293)   858,706   6,023,301   (5,002,241)   1,021,060

Operating income (loss)   (218,219)   414,293   196,074   (4,801,633)   5,002,241   200,608
Other income (expense), net   (7,802)   16,541(f)   8,739   (148,873)   162,967(f)   14,094
Minority interest in net (income)

loss of subsidiary   (474)   —   (474)   (416)   —   (416)

Income (loss) before
income taxes   (226,495)   430,834   204,339   (4,950,922)   5,165,208   214,286

Income tax expense   (23,351)   —   (23,351)   (10,375)   —   (10,375)

Net income (loss)   $ (249,846)  $ 430,834  $ 180,988  $ (4,961,297)  $ 5,165,208  $ 203,911

Net income (loss) per share:

Basic   $ (1.04)   $ 0.75  $ (20.97)   $ 0.86

Diluted   $ (1.04)   $ 0.75  $ (20.97)   $ 0.85

Shares used in per share

computation:
Basic   239,780   239,780   236,552   236,552

Diluted   239,780   2,717(e)   242,497   236,552   3,498(e)   240,050

Notes:
(a)  Non-cash based compensation expense resulting from acquisitions
(b)  Restructuring and other charges
(c)  Amortization and write-down of acquired goodwill and intangible assets
(d)  Gain on sale of business
(e)  Dilutive stock options
(f)  Net write-down of investments

Management believes that this pro forma financial data supplements our GAAP financial statements by providing investors with additional information which
allows them to have a more clear picture of the company’s core recurring operations. The presentation of this additional information is not meant to be considered